Agreement.

2.2. The Contractor shall invoice the Department for scheduled preventatlve
maintenance. Quarterly maintenance invoices may include:

2.2.1. Preventatlve maintenance services described in Exhibit 8, Scope of
Services billed at the rate of one hundred twenty-three dollars and zero
cents ($123.00) per hour for a minimum of Vi hour in increments of V* hour.

2.2.2. A description and price for any authorized parts used.

2.2.3. A travel charge of one hundred thirty-two dollars and zero cents ($132.00).

3. Invoices for Repairs and Emergency Calls:

• 3.1. The Contractor shall provide a written estimate for the cost of repairs in excess of
one thousand dollars and zero cents ($1,000.00) to the Department for approval
prior to completion of repairs.

[...]

3.1.2, Include a detailed summary of parts and labor.

3.2. Scheduled corrective repair services will be paid at a rate of one hundred twerily-
three dollars and zero cents ($123.00) per hour for a minimum of Vi hour tri
increments of Vi hour, plus a travel charge of one hundred thirty-two dollars and
zero cents ($132.00).

3.3. Emergency repair services provided during regular business hours will be paid at
a rale of one hundred twenty-three dollars and zero cents ($123.00) per hour for a
minimum of hour in increments of V* hour, plus a travel charge of one hundred
thirtyrtwo dollars and zero cenls ($132.00).

3.4. Erirtergency repair services provided outside of regular busings hours will be paid
at a rate of one hundred twenty-three dollars and zero cents ($123.00) per hour,
for a minimum of Vi hour in Increments of Vi hour, plus a travel charge of one
hundred thirty-two dollars and zero cents ($132.00).

3.'5. The Contractor-shall Invoice the Department within thirty (30) days for any repairs
performed during a scheduled or emergency service visit. '

4. In lieu of hard copies,'all invoices may be assigned an electronic sighalure and emailed
to NHHFinanclalServ)ces@dhhs.nh.90v, or invoices may be mailed to: